

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region X - Northern Mindanao

## DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY



Anecito Siete St., Mantic, Tangub City of JUNIO134 OF TANSUS CITY

Telefax: (088) (088)856-4524 E-mail: tangub.city@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedtangub.net Telephone: (088) 545-0304

2019

**Division Memorandum** 

154. s. 2019

## Implementation of Division Career Guidance Program 2019 - 2020

Secondary School Heads/ Career Guidance Advocates To: All others concerned This Division

- Pursuant to Republic Act No. 11206 entitled Secondary School Career Guidance and Counseling Act, this Office hereby directs secondary schools to implement the Division Career Guidance Program 2019 - 2020 prepared by the participants during the Enhancement Training for Career Guidance Advocates and use the adapted career guidance assessment tools introduced by Mr. John Lyric D. Poligrates which were very relevant and very useful.
- 2. This Division Career Guidance Program 2019 – 2020 is aimed at:
  - a. Institutionalizing career guidance and counseling program for
  - b. Equipping secondary education students with the capability to make educated career decisions and expose them to relevant labor markets:
  - c. Ensuring graduates of tertiary education meet the requirements of the government, industry and the economy.
- The Division Career Guidance Program 2019 2020 and the Resource Materials can be downloaded through this link gg.gg/tangubcgp19-20
- 4. For immediate dissemination and compliance.

JEAN G. VELOSO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

JGV/ abm/ 07/03/2019